2

0

25 Transportation Schedule

-y
[

Special
Oilympics
Hawai'i

Location
Sand Island Softball Fields
Kaiser High School
University of Hawaii
University of Hawaii Frear Hall

Address
Sand Island Parkway, Honolulu
511 Lunalilo Home Rd, Honolulu
1337 Lower Campus Rd, Honolulu
2569 Dole Street, Honolulu

Bus: 51 pax
Large Bus: 56 pax + storage
Wheelchair Van: 2 w/c + 12 pax




Friday, June 6, 2025

Arrival Information

2025 Summer Games
Transportation Schedule

Area Arrival Airline/Flight Pax Notes
Time
Maui 6:45am Southwest #4085 44 Softball
West Hawaii 6:47am Hawaiian #107 12 Softball
East Hawaii 7:00am Southwest #281 108 All
Kauai 7:20am Hawaiian #114 15 Softball
West Hawaii 12:07pm Hawaiian #197 15 University of Hawaii Frear Hall
Maui 12:45pm Southwest # 7 University of Hawaii Frear Hall
Molokai 12:45pm Mokulele #9x539 5 University of Hawaii Frear Hall
Lanai 1:15pm Mokulele #9X553 2 University of Hawaii Frear Hall
Molokai 2:19pm Mokulele #9x931 5 University of Hawaii Frear Hall
Kauai 2:53pm Hawaiian #284 53 University of Hawaii Frear Hall
Kauai 2:53pm Hawaiian #284 2 University of Hawaii Frear Hall
WI/C Orion

Pick Up Locations:

Hawaiian Airlines

Aloha Tour Group Bus Lot
*Exit HAL Baggage Claim and turn right

Southwest Airlines

Diamond Head Tour Group Bus Lot
*Exit SWA Baggage Claim and turn right




Airport to Sand Island Park (SOFTBALL TEAMS ONLY)

Bus # Departure Airlines Area Arrival Time Pax Destination
Time
1 7:30am Southwest Maui: 6:45am 14 Sand Island Park
Hurricanes Softball Fields
1 7:30am Southwest East Hawaii: 7:00am 14 Sand Island Park
Red Waves Softball Fields
1 7:45am Hawaiian Kauai: 7:20am 15 Sand Island Park
Kauai Storm Softball Fields
Airport to UH
Bus # Departure Airlines Area Arrival Time Pax Destination
Time
2 7:15am Southwest Maui: Diamonds 6:45am 29 University of Hawaii
7:30am Hawaiian West Hawaii 6:47am 12 Murakami Baseball Stadium
3,4 7:30am Southwest East Hawaii 7:00am 94 University of Hawaii
Murakami Baseball Stadium
Uber Southwest Maui 12:45pm 7 University of Hawaii
Frear Hall
Rita Mokulele Molokai 12:45pm 5 University of Hawaii
Frear Hall
Uber Mokulele Lanai 1:15pm 2 University of Hawaii
Frear Hall
Rita Mokulele Molokai 2:19pm 5 University of Hawalii
Frear Hall
5+ W/C Van 3:30pm Hawaiian Kauai 2:53pm 55 University of Hawaii
Frear Hall

WI/C - Orion




Sand Island to Housing:

Time Pick Up Location Drop off Location | Pax Passengers
3:00pm Sand Island Baseball Fields | University of Hawaii | 43 | Softball Teams:
Frear Hall e East Hawaii (14)
e Kauai (15)
e Maui (14)
Opening Ceremonies Shuttle:
Time Pick Up Location Drop off Location | Pax Notes
6pm-7pm Frear Hall LMS Baseball LOOPING SHUTTLES
Stadium *For those physically in need of shuttle only.
All others should walk.
8pm-9pm LMS Baseball Stadium Frear Hall




Saturday, June 8

Housing to Competition Venues:

Time Bus # Pick Up Drop off Pax Passengers
7:30am 1 University of Hawaii | Kaiser High School 48 Track and Field:
Frear Hall e East Hawaii (57)
7:30am 2 University of Hawaii | Kaiser High School 48 Track and Field:
Frear Hall e Lanai(2)
e Maui (20)
e Molokai (10)
e West Hawaii (7)
e Hilo (9)
7:30am 3+ University of Hawaii | Kaiser High School 61 Track and Field:
WI/C Bus Frear Hall e Kauai (61)
Competition Venues to Housing:
Time Pick Up Drop off
2:30pm Kaiser High School University of Hawaii Frear Hall
3:30pm Kaiser High School University of Hawaii Frear Hall
3:30pm Kaiser High School University of Hawaii Frear Hall
Wheelchair
Van
4:30pm Kaiser High School University of Hawaii Frear Hall
Athlete Victory Dance Shuttle:
Time Pick Up Location Drop off Location | Pax Notes

6:30pm-7:30pm

8:15pm-9:15pm

Frear Hall

Dance Studios

Dance Studios

Frear Hall

LOOPING SHUTTLES
*For those physically in need of shuttle only.
All others should walk.




Sunday, June 9

Housing to Competition Venues:

Time Bus # Pick Up Drop off Pax Passengers
7:30am 1 University of Hawaii | Kaiser High School 48 Track and Field:
Frear Hall e East Hawaii (48)
7:30am 2 University of Hawaii | Kaiser High School 48 Track and Field:
Frear Hall e Lanai(2)
e Maui (20)
e Molokai (10)
e West Hawaii (7)
e Hilo (9)
7:30am 3+ University of Hawaii | Kaiser High School 61 Track and Field:
W/C Bus Frear Hall e Kauai (61)
Competition Venues to Airport:
Time Bus # Pick Up Drop off Pax Passengers
12:30pm 1 Kaiser High School Southwest 48 Track and Field:
e East Hawaii (48)
12:30pm 2 Kaiser High School 48 Track and Field:
Mokulele e Lanai (2)
e Molokai (10)
Hawaiian e West Hawaii (7)
Southwest e Maui (20)
e Hilo (9)
12:30pm 3+ Kaiser High School Hawaiian 61 Track and Field:
WI/C Bus e Kauai (61)
1:30pm 4 University of Hawaii Southwest 51 Powerlifting and Swimming:
Sand Volleyball e East Hawaii (51)
Courts
1:30pm 5 University of Hawaii 48 Powerlifting and Swimming:
Sand Volleyball Southwest e Maui (20)
Courts Hawaiian e Kauai (9)
e West Hawaii (19)




Departure Flight Information:

Area Departure Airline/Flight Pax
Molokai 2:00pm Mokulele #9x546 5
Molokai 2:50pm Mokulele #9x954 5

Lanai 3:15pm Mokulele #9x849 2

Maui 3:45pm Southwest #3024 56

Kauai 4:35pm Hawaiian #383 72

East Hawaii 5:10pm Southwest #2993 108
West Hawaii 4:40pm Hawaiian #338 26




